504621686 11/01/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4668404

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KABIR BARDAY	08/19/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ONETRUST, LLC
Street Address:	1350 SPRING STREET, NW
Internal Address:	SUITE 500
City:	ATLANTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30309

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15633703

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: info@brientgloberman.com

Correspondent Name: A. STEVEN NUGENT, IV/BRIENT GLOBERMAN, LLC

Address Line 1: 1175 GRIMES BRIDGE ROAD, SUITE 100

Address Line 4: ROSWELL, GEORGIA 30075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1120-02001-US-CON2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	A. STEVEN NUGENT, IV	
SIGNATURE:	/A. Steven Nugent/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/01/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

source=1120-02001.02002_Executed_Confirmatory_Assignment_to_OneTrust-3#page1.tif

PATENT 504621686 REEL: 044004 FRAME: 0274

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

This assignment is a confirmatory assignment of the assignment executed by the undersigned on June 3, 2016 and effective thereon, in which, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned has sold and assigned unto OneTrust, LLC, a limited liability company of the state of Delaware, having an address of:

OneTrust, LLC 2570 Northside Dr. NW Atlanta, GA 30305

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries in and to the invention of "SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MANAGING THE FLOW OF DATA WITHIN THE CONTEXT OF A DATA PRIVACY CAMPAIGN" as set forth in United States Provisional Patent Application Number 62/317,442, which was filed on April 1, 2016, and in and to the invention of. "DATA PROCESSING AND **METHODS** SYSTEMS OPERATIONALIZING PRIVACY COMPLIANCE AND ASSESSING THE RISK OF VARIOUS RESPECTIVE PRIVACY CAMPAIGNS" as set forth in United States Provisional Patent Application Number 62/317,457, which was filed on April 1, 2016, said applications for United States Letters Patent, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, non-provisional, continuation-in-part, and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications, and said Letters Patent.

ZenTrust, Inc.

By: ________

Name: Kabir Barday

Date: 8/19/2014

Kabir Barday

By: _________

Name: Kabir Barday

Date: 8/19/2016

1